PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction of the spelling of name of the receiving party (Box 2) and the Execution Date (Box 3) in the cover sheet for the merger recorded at Reel/Frame 012935/0369

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Young Dental Manufacturing Company	11/12/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Young Dental Manufacturing I, LLC	
Street Address:	13705 Shoreline Court East	
City:	Earth City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63045	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5501596
Patent Number:	5484284
Patent Number:	5542846
Patent Number:	5683247
Patent Number:	5642995
Patent Number:	5730595
Patent Number:	5797743
Patent Number:	5704786
Patent Number:	5718582
Patent Number:	6146140
Patent Number:	5531599
Patent Number:	5647746
Patent Number:	5924865
Patent Number:	5876203
	PATENT

REEL: 029682 FRAME: 0489

502205095

	ıı
Patent Number:	5964590
Patent Number:	5938438
Patent Number:	5895218
Patent Number:	6186784

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142382401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-238-2400

Email: jsoifer@polsterlieder.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan P. Soifer

Address Line 1: 12412 Powerscourt Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131-3615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ECTI G011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan P. Soifer

Total Attachments: 2

source=ECTI G011 - Cert of Merger and Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=ECTI G011 - Cert of Merger and Cover Sheet#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029682 FRAME: 0490



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102109				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Young Dental Manufacturing Company	Name: Young Dental Manufacturing & Sampany xkLLC			
3.14.02	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesX_No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 13705 Shoreline Court East			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Earth City State: MO Zip: 63045			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other	Additional names(s) & addresses(es) attached?			
Execution Date: 16-5-2001				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): See attached	page.			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01			
	ached? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 29			
Name: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi, L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$1,160.00			
Internal Address: Suite 230	☑ Enclosed☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account in case			
Street Address: 763 South New Ballas Road	of any deficiency.			
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63141	Deposit account number: 162201 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Jonathan P. Soifer Name of person Signing Name of person Signing Name of person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a 3/11/02 Date ver sheet, attachments, and document: 8			
Mail document to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to:			

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231





Rebecca McDowell Cook Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
MISSOURI LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SURVIVING

WHEREAS, Articles of Merger of the following entities:

YOUNG DENTAL MANUFACTURING COMPANY (00043651)

INTO:

YOUNG DENTAL MANUFACTURING I, LLC (LC0029887)

Organized and Existing Under Laws of Missouri have been received, found to conform to law, and filed.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rebecca M. Cook, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, issue this Certificate of Merger, certifying that the merger of the aforenamed entities is effected, with YOUNG DENTAL MANUFACTURING I, LLC as the surviving entity.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SET MY HAND AND IMPRINTED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI, ON THIS, THE 12TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1999.

Secretary of State

\$25.00

